
DOMESTIC DERIAND BY EDUCATIONAL PROGRAM-UNIVERSITIES AND 
COLLEGES (4-YEAR COURSES), SOUTH KOREA 
CLASSIFICATION 	 ADMITTED 	 APPLICANTS 

Natural Sciences 

Social Sciences 

Humanities 

Arts and Physical Education 

Teaching Profession 

Medical and Pharmacy 

89 985 

51 380 

32 360 

16 785 

13 565 

7 665 

326 795 

257 618 

158 951 

89 988 

45 244 

25 356 

DOMESTIC DEMAND BY EDUCATIONAL PROGRAIVF-JUNIOR COLLEGES 
(2- OR 3-YEAR COURSES), SOUTH KOREA 
CLASSIFICATION 	 ADMITTED 	 APPLICANTS 

Natural Sciences 

Social Sciences 

Medical and Pharmacy 

Arts and Physical Education 

Teaching Profession 

Humanities 

78 110 

33 380 

17 290 

16 850 

7 040 

6 740 

246 418 

103 608 

46 649 

51 566 

22 948 

17 770 

• Humanities (Linguistics, Literature) 	English Language 5 737 

• Social Sciences 	 Business Administration 10 358 

5.15 

5.16 

5.17 

HIGHEST COURSE ENROLMENT BY PROGRAM, DOMESTIC 
ENROLMENT IN SOUTH KOREA 

• Natural Sciences Computer Science 	 3 664 
Chemistry 	 4 042 
Mechanical Engineering 	 4 132 
Electronic Engineering 	 5 560 
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