5.15

DOMESTIC DEMAND BY EDUCATIONAL PROGRAM—UNIVERSITIES AND COLLEGES (4-YEAR COURSES), SOUTH KOREA

CLASSIFICATION	ADMITTED	APPLICANTS
Natural Sciences	89 985	326 795
Social Sciences	51 380	257 618
Humanities	32 360	158 951
Arts and Physical Education	16 785	89 988
Teaching Profession	13 565	45 244
Medical and Pharmacy	7 665	25 356

5.16

DOMESTIC DEMAND BY EDUCATIONAL PROGRAM—JUNIOR COLLEGES (2- OR 3-YEAR COURSES), SOUTH KOREA

CLASSIFICATION	ADMITTED	APPLICANTS	
Natural Sciences	78 110	246 418	
Social Sciences	33 380	103 608	
Medical and Pharmacy	17 290	46 649	
Arts and Physical Education	16 850	51 566	
Teaching Profession	7 040	22 948	
Humanities	6 740	17 770	

5.17

HIGHEST COURSE ENROLMENT BY PROGRAM, DOMESTIC ENROLMENT IN SOUTH KOREA

Humanities (Linguistics, Literature)	English Language	5 737
Social Sciences	Business Administration	10 358
Natural Sciences	Computer Science	3 664
	Chemistry	4 042
	Mechanical Engineering	4 132
	Electronic Engineering	5 560